
NANOCOMPOSITE POLYMER ELECTROLYTES BASED ON 
PEMA-PVC BLEND: PREPARATION AND ELECTRICAL 

CHARACTERIZATION 

FARIAH BINTIISTHNAIN 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS.) PHYSICS 
FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCES 
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

MAY 2010 



The Final Year Project entitle NANOCOMPOSITE POLYMER ELECTROLYTES 

BASED ON PEMA-PVC BLEND: PREPARATION AND ELECTRICAL 

CHARACTERIZATION was submitted by Fariah Binti Isthnain in partial 

fulfillment of the requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) 

Physics in the Faculty of Applied Sciences and was approved by 

Prof Madya Di*Hi Hanum Yahaya Subban 

Supervisor 

B.Sc (Hons) Physics 

Faculty of Applied Sciences 

Universiti Teknologi MARA 

Dr. Nor Sabirin Mohamed 

Co-Supervisor 

Centre For Foundation Studies in Science 

Universiti Malaya Kuala Lumpur 

Prof Nfldva Mid Yusof Theeran 

Project Coordinator 

B.Sc (Hons) Physics 

Faculty of Applied Sciences 

Universiti Teknologi MARA 

Dr. Ab Malik Marwan Ali 

Head of Programme 

B.Sc (Hons) Physics 

Faculty of Applied Sciences 

Universiti Teknologi MARA 

Date:..1..7.M.Z010. 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Contents Page 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

TABLE OF CONTENTS li-m 

LIST OF TABLES IV 

LIST OF FIGURES 

LIST OF ABBEREVIATIONS VI 

ABSTRACT VII 

CHAPTER 1 

1.0 Introduction 
1.1 Problem Statement 
1.2 Objectives 
1.3 Scope of the Work 
L4 Aims of the Work 

1-2 
2 
3 
3 
3 

CHAPTER 2 

2.0 
2.1 

2.2 
2.3 

CHAPTER 3 

30 
3.1 

Introduction 
Polymer Electrolyte 
2.1.1 Dry Solid Polymer Electrolyte 
2.1.2 Gel or Plasticized Polymer Electrolyte 
2.1.3 Composite Polymer Electrolyte 
Polymer Blend 
Review on Polymer Electrolytes Based on Polymer Blend 
2.3.1 Si02 as a Filler 

Sample Preparation 
Measuring Conductivity 

4 
4-5 
6 

6-7 
7 
8 

8-10 

11-13 
13-14 

n 



CHAPTER 4 

RESULT AND ANALYSIS 

4.0 Conductivity of PEMA-PVC Blend 
4.0.1 Impedance Spectroscopy of pure PEMA and PEMA-PVC Blend 15-17 
4.0.2 Conductivity Analysis of PEMA-PVC Blend 17-19 

4.1 Conductivity of PEMA-PVC Blend with salt (LiBF4) 
4.1.1 Impedance Spectroscopy of PEMA-PVC Blend with LiBF4 19-20 
4.1.2 Conductivity Analysis of PEMA-PVC Blend adding with LiBF4 20-22 

4.2 Conductivity of PEMA-PVC-LiBF4 with Si02 (15nm) 
4.2.1 Impedance Spectroscopy of PEMA-PVC-LiBF4 with Si02 22-23 
4.2.2 Conductivity Analysis of PEMA-PVC-LiBF4 with Si02 23-25 

CHAPTER 5 

CONCLUSION 26 

CHAPTER 6 

RECOMMENDATION 27 

REFERENCES 28-29 

CURRICULUM VITAE 

in 



ABSTRACT 

Polymer electrolytes composed of a blend of poly (vinyl chloride) (PVC) and 

poly (ethyl methacrylate) (PEMA) as a host polymer, LiBF4 as a salt and SiC>2 as a 

filler was prepared by solution casting technique with tetrahydrofuran (THF) as 

solvent. The conductivity measurement of the samples was carried out by using a 

HIOKI model in the frequency range 1 kHz to 1 MHz and is analysed using 

impedance spectroscopy (IS). The maximum conductivity at room temperature was 

found to be 2.484 E-7 Scrn1 for PEMA-PVC-LiBF4 (98) : Si02(2) in weight 

percentage. 

VII 


