NANOCOMPOSITE POLYMER ELECTROLYTES BASED ON PEMA-PVC BLEND: PREPARATION AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERIZATION

FARIAH BINTI ISTHNAIN

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS.) PHYSICS FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCES UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

MAY 2010

The Final Year Project entitle NANOCOMPOSITE POLYMER ELECTROLYTES

BASED ON PEMA-PVC BLEND: PREPARATION AND ELECTRICAL

CHARACTERIZATION was submitted by Fariah Binti Isthnain in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.)

Physics in the Faculty of Applied Sciences and was approved by

Prof Madya Dr Ri Hanum Yahaya Subban
Supervisor
B.Sc (Hons) Physics
Faculty of Applied Sciences
Universiti Teknologi MARA

Dr. Nor Sabirin Mohamed

Co-Supervisor

Centre For Foundation Studies in Science

Universiti Malaya Kuala Lumpur

Prof Madva Mil Yusof Theeran
Project Coordinator
B.Sc (Hons) Physics
Faculty of Applied Sciences
Universiti Teknologi MARA

Dr. Ab Malik Marwan Ali
Head of Programme
B.Sc (Hons) Physics
Faculty of Applied Sciences
Universiti Teknologi MARA

Date: .1.7. MAY. 2010.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Contents		Page
ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS		ii-iii
LIST OF TABL	ES	iv
LIST OF FIGU	RES	v
LIST OF ABBEREVIATIONS		vi
ABSTRACT		vii
CHAPTER 1		
1.1 I 1.2 C 1.3 S	ntroduction Problem Statement Objectives Scope of the Work Aims of the Work	1-2 2 3 3 3
CHAPTER 2		
2.1 II 2 2 2 2.2 II 2.3 II	ntroduction Polymer Electrolyte 2.1.1 Dry Solid Polymer Electrolyte 2.1.2 Gel or Plasticized Polymer Electrolyte 2.1.3 Composite Polymer Electrolyte Polymer Blend Review on Polymer Electrolytes Based on Polymer Blend 2.3.1 SiO2 as a Filler	4 4-5 6 6-7 7 8 8-10
CHAPTER 3		
	Sample Preparation Measuring Conductivity	11-13 13-14

CHAPTER 4

RESULT AND ANALYSIS

4.0	Conductivity of PEMA-PVC Blend			
	4.0.1 Impedance Spectroscopy of pure PEMA and PEMA-PVC Blend	15-17		
	4.0.2 Conductivity Analysis of PEMA-PVC Blend	17-19		
4.1	Conductivity of PEMA-PVC Blend with salt (LiBF ₄)			
	4.1.1 Impedance Spectroscopy of PEMA-PVC Blend with LiBF ₄	19-20		
	4.1.2 Conductivity Analysis of PEMA-PVC Blend adding with LiBF ₄	20-22		
4.2	Conductivity of PEMA-PVC-LiBF ₄ with SiO ₂ (15nm)			
	4.2.1 Impedance Spectroscopy of PEMA-PVC-LiBF ₄ with SiO ₂	22-23		
	4.2.2 Conductivity Analysis of PEMA-PVC-LiBF ₄ with SiO ₂	23-25		
СНАРТЕ	R 5			
CONC	CLUSION	26		
СНАРТЕ	R 6			
RECO:	MMENDATION	27		
REFEREN	NCES	28-29		
CURRICU	JLUM VITAE			

ABSTRACT

Polymer electrolytes composed of a blend of poly (vinyl chloride) (PVC) and poly (ethyl methacrylate) (PEMA) as a host polymer, LiBF₄ as a salt and SiO₂ as a filler was prepared by solution casting technique with tetrahydrofuran (THF) as solvent. The conductivity measurement of the samples was carried out by using a HIOKI model in the frequency range 1 kHz to 1 MHz and is analysed using impedance spectroscopy (IS). The maximum conductivity at room temperature was found to be 2.484 E-7 Scm⁻¹ for PEMA-PVC-LiBF₄ (98) : SiO₂(2) in weight percentage.